LEELAVATI 
PINTOO KANOJIYA 

MRS. RAJANI 
MANORANJAN 

PANIGRAHI 
MR. MANORANJAN 
KUNJ PANIGRAHI, 

MR. DEEPAK VILAS 
PARAB 

MRS. DAKSHABEN 
MANGALDAS 
BHANUSHALI 

MR. LOKENDRA 
KHADA 

MRS. YAGGA 
LOKENDRA KHADKA 

Amount as per Demand Notice

Rs. 10,37,725/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs 
Thirty Seven Thousand Seven 
Hundred Twenty Five Only)

Rs. 10,31,554/- (Rupees Ten Lakh 
Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred 
Fifty Four Only) is due and payable by 
you under Agreement no. 10110987 
and an amount of Rs. 1,39,394/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Thirty Nine 
Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Four 
Only) is due and payable by you under 
Agreement no. 10114664 totalling to 
Rs. 11,70,948/- (Rupes Eleven Lakh 
Seventy  Thousand Nine Hundred 
Forty Eight Only) 

Rs. 10,46,771/- (Rupees Ten Lakh 
Forty Six Thousand  Seven Hundred 
Seventy One Only) 

Rs. 3,81,597/- (Rupees Three Lakhs 
Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred 
and Ninety Seven Only) is due and 
payable by you under Agreement No. 
10146460 and an amount of Rs. 
13,55,019/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs 
Fifty Five Thousand and Nineteen 
Only) is due and payable by you under 
Agreement no. TCHHL0636000 
100084420 totaling to Rs. 17,36,616 /- 
(Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Thirty Six 
Thousand Six Hundred and Sixteen 
Only) 

Rs. 576017/- (Rupees  Five Lakh 
Seventy Six Thousand Seventeen 
Only) is due and payable by you under 
Agreement no. 10186141 and an 
amount of Rs. 597748/- (Rupees Five 
Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Seven 
Hundred Forty Eight Only) is due and 
payable by you under Agreement no. 
10234710 totalling to Rs. 1173765/- 
(Rupees Eleven Lakh Seventy Three 
Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Five 
Only)

Rs. 1910626/- is due and payable by 
you under loan account No 10206330  
and an amount of Rs. 265359/- is due 
and payable by you under loan account 
No TCHHF0687000100089422  
totaling to Rs.  2175985/- (Rupees 
Twenty One Lakh Seventy Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Five 
Only) 

Rs. 11,08,119/- (Rupees Eleven Lakh  
Eight Thousand  One Hundred 
Nineteen Only) 

Rs. 1,12,355/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Twelve Thousand Three Hundred and 
Fifty Five Only) is due and payable by 
you under loan account No. 10504405 
and an amount of  Rs. 4,26,971/- 
(Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Six 
Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy One 
Only) is due and payable by you under 
loan account No. 9895672, and an 
amount of  Rs. 26,831/- (Rupees 
Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred 
Thirty One Only) is due and payable by 
you under loan account No. 10517482. 
totaling to Rs.  5,66,157/-  (Rupees 
Five Lakh Sixty Six Thousand One 
Hundred Fifty Seven Only) 

Rs. 34,26,347/- (Rupees Thirty Four 
Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Three 
Hundred Forty Seven  Only) is due and 
payable by you under Agreement no. 
10548364 and an amount of Rs. 
98,542/- (Rupees Ninety Eight 
Thousand Five Hundred Forty Two  
Only) is due and payable by you under 
Agreement no. 10583079 totalling to 
Rs. 35,24,889/- (Rupees Thirty Five 
Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Eight 
Hundred Eighty Nine  Only) 

Rs. 1,24,320/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred 
and Twenty  Only) is due and payable 
by you under Agreement no. 10603676 
and an amount of Rs. 17,27,791/- 
(Rupees Seventeen Lakh Twenty 
Seven Thousand Seven Hundred 
Ninety One  Only) is due and payable 
by you under Agreement no. 10583159 
totalling to Rs. 18,52,111/- (Rupees 
Eighteen Lakh Fifty Two Thousand One 
Hundred and Eleven Only)

Rs. 3096395/- (Rupees Thirty  Lakh 
Ninety Six Thousand Three Hundred